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No Name Car CC Year Total Award

BEST OVERALL PERFORMANCE
110 Lee CHAMPION MINI  COOPER S REPLICA 1380 1971 162

Class 1         Pre-war Veteren and Edwardian Cars
101 John DENNIS BERLIET  CURTISS 8240 1907/16 243 1st

201 Marcus CROOME WOLSELEY  6HP VOITURETTE 1300 1904 293 2nd

Class 2         Pre-war Touring Cars
214 David BRACEY ASTON MARTIN  MK II 1500 1935 217 1st

217 Derek REDFERN MORRIS  8 TOURER 918 1936 221 2nd  

215 Guy LACHLAN BENTLEY  3.5 3500 1935 224 3rd

Class 3         Pre-war Sports-Cars
226 Colin REYNOLDS MG  M TYPE 748 1931 180 1st  

238 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1495 1936 181 2nd  

225 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 1930 195 3rd

Class 5         Post-war Short Wheelbase Sports Cars (under 7'0")
Class 6         Post-war Short Wheelbase Saloons(under 7'6")
254 James EWING RENAULT  4CV CONVERTIBLE 850 1958 203 1st

253 Amelia WOODING MG MIDGET MK II 1098 1966 251 2nd

Class 7         Post-war Mid-length Wheelbase Sports-Cars(7'0" - 8'0")
279 Holly SUTTON JAGUAR  E TYPE 3800 1975 197 1st

261 Mike CRABTREE LOTUS  ELAN SPRINT 1558 1971 224 2nd

259 Neil MANLEY JAGUAR  E TYPE 3800 1962 239 3rd

Class 9         Post-war Long Wheelbase Sports Cars (over 8')
272 Alan FOSTER MORGAN  PLUS 8 3946 1973 170 1st

278 Michael HICKSON ASTON MARTIN  DB 2/4 2922 1954 189 2nd

270 Trevor WOODING ALVIS  TE 21 DROPHEAD 2993 1964 236 3rd

Class 10         Post-war Long Wheelbase Saloons (Over 8'6")
277 Steven TAYLOR FORD  SIERRA  XR4I 2792 1983 260 1st

274 Stefan CEMBROWICZ BRISTOL 400 2200 1948 278 2nd

Class 11         Mini Cooper S 50th Anniversary
110 Lee CHAMPION MINI  COOPER S REPLICA 1380 1971 162 1st

281 Cliff PORTER AUSTIN  MINI COOPER 1293 1965 182 2nd

Class 12         Mercedes-Benz SL Pagoda 50th Anniversary
291 Geoff D'CRUZE MERCEDES BENZ  W114 250 CE 2496 1971 227 1st

292 Philip THAIN MERCEDES BENZ  280SE 3499 1972 229 2nd

286 Brian BOURNE MERCEDES BENZ  W113 PAGONDA 1969 252 3rd
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No Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Class 1         Pre-war Veteren and Edwardian Cars
101 John DENNIS BERLIET  CURTISS 23 @ 51 25 60 44 40 243 1st

201 Marcus CROOME WOLSELEY  6HP VOITURETTE 56 50 28 61 55 43 293 2nd

Class 2         Pre-war Touring Cars
214 David BRACEY ASTON MARTIN  MK II 28 41 24 53 41 30 217 1st

217 Derek REDFERN MORRIS  8 TOURER 31 38 22 55 42 33 221 2nd

215 Guy LACHLAN BENTLEY  3.5 26 43 24 48 50 b 33 224 3rd

209 Martin TINSLEY LAGONDA  2.0 LITRE 27 52 x 24 52 56 b 38 249

212 Christopher LEEPER RILEY  9 LYNX 27 51 x 23 64 g 51 34 250

205 Mike MUTTERS VAUXHALL  30-98 25 @ 53 x 23 85 gb 69 90 w 345 0

216 Andrew STEVENS FRAZER NASH/BMW  CABRIOLET 29 98 w 56 bb 71 68 48 b 370 0

211 Barry JELL LANCHESTER  COUPE DHC 41 60 83 w 80 g 61 x 75 x 400 0

220 Douglas HUTSON BENTLEY  LE MANS REPLICA 34 69 x 83 w 116 gb 81 62 b 445 0

208 Christopher HOBBS LAGONDA  2 LITRE LC SML 85 w 98 w 83 w 108 w 63 43 480 0

206 David KIRKE VAUXHALL  30/98 E TYPE 38 98 w 83 w 108 w 100 w 90 w 517 0

38 Simon HUCKNALL VAUXHALL  30/98 N/S

207 Rory HENDERSON BENTLEY  4.5 LITRE N/S

210 Michael DRAKEFORD LAGONDA  M45 T7 N/S

Class 3         Pre-war Sports-Cars
76 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 20 @ 33 17 45 34 26 175 EXCL

226 Colin REYNOLDS MG  M TYPE 24 37 21 39 34 25 180 1st

238 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH  TT REP 21 33 19 52 27 29 181 2nd 

225 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 21 37 20 44 36 37 195 3rd

17 Peter GLOVER ALVIS  12/50 SD 3STR SPORTS 23 37 22 47 37 32 198

240 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  
SPORTS

24 36 23 50 36 31 200

45 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 22 37 19 54 39 30 201

236 Dr. David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 26 39 21 45 40 30 201

9 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 23 36 24 49 38 32 202

241 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 20 @ 47 x 19 45 45 30 206

224 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 27 40 21 44 43 32 207

27 Martin SISMEY ALVIS  SPEED 20 VDP 25 37 22 52 40 35 211

55 Greg LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 20 @ 44 x 26 54 39 31 214

229 Colin LEE MG  J1 28 41 19 56 g 40 30 214

239 Andrew BLOW FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 22 41 25 67 b 34 30 219

250 Matthew BOROWIECKI AUSTIN  7 35 38 21 48 38 40 220

41 Neil THORP HUDSON  SPIKINS SPECIAL 21 38 32 b 48 35 55 229 0
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221 Andrew HARDING FRAZER NASH  SUPERSPORTS 25 39 25 63 45 38 235 0

246 Gordon NAISBY MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 27 45 24 54 56 34 240 0

237 Andrew SUMMERS AUSTIN  ULSTER SPECIAL 24 93 w 24 41 47 b 31 260 0

247 Colin SHAW SALMSON  GRAND SPORT 24 69 b 25 54 46 48 266 0

245 Wayne KELHAM BENTLEY  4.5 LITRE 28 69 bxx 29 61 b 41 40 268 0

25 Steve GRAY AC  ACEDES 24 37 34 109 bw 39 33 276 0

315 Corado LOPRESTO ALFA ROMEO  SPIDER CORSE 26 59 b 22 51 81 49 288 0

222 Walter HEALE AMILCAR  CGSs 24 39 26 62 47 96 xw 294 0

228 David RALLS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 80 w 43 43 55 45 35 301 0

71 Maurice GLEESON RILEY  FORD SPECIAL 22 93 w 20 47 37 96 xw 315 0

234 John LAWSON LAGONDA  M45 28 43 45 85 g 69 b 54 b 324 0

243 Robin James TUDGE BECKENHAM  SPECIAL 28 93 w 23 99 w 45 36 324 0

248 Roger HORSFIELD MG  M TYPE 51 93 w 40 59 50 44 337 0

223 Richard WADE BENTLEY  LE MANS 25 37 77 w 99 w 41 73 bb 352 0

313 Dr Jonathan 
OPPENHEIMER

LAGONDA  RAPIER EAGLE 27 113 bbw 56 76 44 37 353 0

219 Peter CALVERT LAGONDA  M45 REPLICA 34 64 b 32 122 ggg 58 51 361 0

232 Tim ELY RILEY  ULSTER 1 MP 46 76 bxx 22 48 87 w 86 w 365 0

231 Trevor SEYMOUR MORGAN  3 WHEELER 80 w 50 26 63 87 w 116 bbx
w

422 0

230 David NAYLOR MG  L2 MAGNA N/S

235 Oliver SHARP MG  N/K3 N/S

242 Andrew MESSENT MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS N/S

244 Alan HEYWOOD BENTLEY  LE MANS N/S

249 Bev KEEBLE RAILTON  TERRAPLANE DHC N/S

Class 5         Post-war Short Wheelbase Sports Cars (under 7'0")
Class 6         Post-war Short Wheelbase Saloons(under 7'6")
254 James EWING RENAULT  4CV CONVERTIBLE 22 @ 37 21 55 g 36 32 203 1st

253 Miss Amelia WOODING MG  MIDGET MK II 36 g 45 x 45 b 47 42 36 251 2nd

251 Hugh JAMES FERRARI  250 N/S

Class 7         Post-war Mid-length Wheelbase Sports-Cars(7'0" - 8'0")
279 Holly SUTTON JAGUAR  E TYPE 19 37 20 45 45 31 197 1st

261 Mike CRABTREE LOTUS  ELAN SPRINT 20 44 b 22 52 41 45 224 2nd

259 Neil MANLEY JAGUAR  E TYPE 20 41 38 62 g 45 33 239 3rd

264 Gus MANLEY-CLARKE TRIUMPH  TR6 18 40 18 46 100 w 33 255 0

262 Miss Diana WILLOWS MORGAN  4/4 23 65 bx 27 63 b 43 42 263 0

258 Gervase HULBERT JAGUAR  E TYPE 21 39 24 59 100 w 38 281 0

263 Mark KAYE LOTUS  ELAN 1600 20 97 w 30 b 65 bb 40 32 284 0

260 Peter BAVERSTOCK MGB  ROADSTER 28 g 97 w 18 43 100 w 31 317 0
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257 Mrs Jo WADE AUSTIN HEALEY  100/6 21 60 x 47 b 92 ggb 64 44 328 0

255 Graham ROBSON AUSTIN  HEALEY 100M 32 g 75 bbx 78 w 71 b 50 43 349 0

256 Edward FITZPATRICK TRIUMPH  TR3 N/S

Class 9         Post-war Long Wheelbase Sports Cars (over 8')
272 Alan FOSTER MORGAN  PLUS 8 15 32 15 49 b 33 26 170 1st

278 Michael HICKSON ASTON MARTIN  DB 2/4 19 45 x 17 42 35 31 189 2nd

270 Trevor WOODING ALVIS  TE 21 DROPHEAD 21 57 bx 23 69 gb 36 30 236 3rd

273 Mrs Jo MOSS KITCHER MORGAN  PLUS 8 14 34 17 53 b 36 86 w 240

267 Larry TUCKER JAGUAR  XK 120 ROADSTER 23 42 x 48 x 41 58 32 244 0

265 Michael WOODING JAGUAR  XK 120 23 60 bb 24 54 46 46 253 0

269 Max TAYLOR ASTON MARTIN  DB 2/4 21 40 31 b 55 93 w 33 273 0

266 Pascal MAETER JAGUAR  XK 120 N/S

271 Johan DENEKAMP MERCEDES BENZ  280 SE N/S

Class 10         Post-war Long Wheelbase Saloons (Over 8'6")
277 Steven TAYLOR FORD  SIERRA  XR4I 19 49 x 22 106 w 35 29 260 1st

274 Stefan CEMBROWICZ BRISTOL  400 20 47 x 39.7 b 85 ggg 46 40 278 2nd

310 Massimo DELBO MERCEDES-BENZ  230 W110 30 g 51 bx 84 x 76 ggg 95 w 43 379 0

275 Michael MORRISON MERCEDES-BENZ  W108 280 SE N/S

276 Stuart COLE MERCEDES  SALOON N/S

Class 11         Mini Cooper S 50th Anniversary
110 Lee CHAMPION MINI  COOPER S REPLICA 16 40 x 14 36 33 23 162 1st

281 Cliff PORTER AUSTIN  MINI COOPER 19 36 25 42 32 28 182 2nd

111 John LITTMAN MORRIS  MINI COOPER 20 33 31 b 40 33 29 186

282 Mark FEETHAM AUSTIN  COOPER 18 44 x 18 49 g 92 w 29 250 0

280 Bryan SMART MORRIS  MINI COOPER N/S

Class 12         Mercedes-Benz SL Pagoda 50th Anniversary
291 Geoff D'CRUZE MERCEDES BENZ  W114 250 CE 34 g 48 x 20 53 38 34 227 1st

292 Philip THAIN MERCEDES BENZ  280SE 19 39 24 75 bb 38 34 229 2nd

286 Brian BOURNE MERCEDES BENZ  W113 PAGONDA 20 46 b 33 b 67 50 36 252 3rd

290 Paul THOMPSON MERCEDES BENZ  COUPE 22 69 bxx 26 51 46 42 256 0

285 John WILLIAMS MERCEDES BENZ  COUPE 26 45 37 b 65 58 59 290 0

288 Gay DOGGART MERCEDES-BENZ  280 SL 20 108 bw 80 w 79 54 42 383 0

289 Michael SMITH MERCEDES-BENZ  280 SL 26 64 b 80 w 90 b 47 94 w 401 0

252 Mark GOLYNIA MERCEDES  190C FINTAIL 29 108 bw 80 w 54 98 w 42 411 0

287 Tony DEFRATES MERCEDES-BENZ  220/8 30 98 w 80 w 103 g 61 54 426 0

268 Robert COXSHALL MERCEDES BENZ  170 SD 34 98 w 80 w 113 w 60 49 434 0
Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred. No time is recorded for a Missed or Wrong test              

b=bollard,  g=gate, x=overran  M=Missed  W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes  @=best score for test                            
(There is one b or g for each bollard or gate is hit.)  

Page 3 of 3


	CoverFinal
	Awards
	Results

